

18th Aug

2022

In its 3rd year, FLoatarama raises \$50,000 to support vulnerable and disadvantaged LGBTQ youth.

(Fort Lauderdale) The 3rd Annual Floatarama Flotilla and Sailor's Dance & Pool Party took place on Saturday, June 11th, 2022.

FLoatarama is excited to announce that \$50,000 in proceeds from the events are being donated to the "FLoatarama LGBTQ Youth Fund", (managed by Floatarama's Philanthropy Partner, the Our Fund Foundation).

A Request For Proposals focusing on areas such as Education, Homelessness, and Personal Development was issued by Our Fund in late July, with 15 submissions received by the deadline.

FLoatarama's Philanthropy Team is reviewing these proposals, and the grant awards will be announced at the FLoatarama Check Distribution Party on:

Thursday, September 22nd, 7-9pm at Hunters Night Club, Wilton Manors.

Floatarama-2022, an official Stonewall Pride Event, was generously supported by our amazing Major Sponsors (Hunters Nightclubs, West Marine, and Citrix) and Sponsoring Partners (Water Taxi, Residence Inn Fort Lauderdale Intracoastal, HotSpots/HappeningOut, Minuteman Press Wilton Manors, We Insure Wilton Manors, Eagle Wilton Manors, Michael Murphy Photography, Keans Llamera Photography, FlockFest, and Ed Lugo Resort).

FLoatarama would not be possible without the ongoing support and commitment of our awesome Founder's Club members.

About FLoatarama:

FLoatarama, Inc. is a South Florida 501©3 nonprofit organization dedicated to raising awareness and funds to support vulnerable and disadvantaged LGBTQ+ youth on and around the water in the Venice of America.

Our partnership with Our Fund Foundation (our-fund.org), a leader in the LGBTQ+ philanthropic community, ensures the funds we raise achieve the greatest impact in the community. Our Fund is the 3rd largest LGBTQ+ foundation in the country, granting \$1.5M+ annually to worthy non-profit agencies advancing LGBTQ+ causes in South Florida. Funds raised by FLoatarama will go to the

"FLoatarama LGBTQ Youth Fund", supporting vulnerable and disadvantaged LGBTQ youth, primarily in the areas of Education, Homelessness, and Personal Development. The fund is managed by Our Fund Foundation and directed by FLoatarama. For more information, visit FLoatarama.org or email info@FLoatarama.org.